
Appendix 23: Per Student Spending on Instruction at Comparison Institutions in Other Sectors

Company  Public Institution 
 Spending 

per Student 

Alta Colleges, Inc.  University of Colorado‐Boulder $10,365

American Career Colleges, Inc.  University of California‐Irvine $15,039

American Public Education, Inc.  West Virginia University $9,862

Anthem Education Group University of Arizona $11,128

Apollo Group, Inc. University of Arizona $11,128

Bridgepoint Education, Inc.  University of Iowa $14,882

Capella Education Company University of Minnesota $13,247

Career Education Corporation University of Illinois‐Champagne $11,776

Chancellor University System LLC Ohio State University‐Main Campus $15,466

Concorde Career Colleges, Inc. University of Missouri‐Columbia $9,762

Corinthian Colleges, Inc.  University of California‐Los Angeles $30,331

DeVry, Inc.  University of Illinois‐Champagne $11,776

ECPI Colleges, Inc. University of Virginia‐Main Campus $14,567

Education America, Inc.  N/A

Education Management Corporation Penn State University $16,507

Grand Canyon Education, Inc. University of Arizona $10,336

Henley Putnam LLC N/A

Herzing, Inc.  University of Wisconsin $14,329

ITT Educational Services, Inc. Indiana University‐Bloomington $11,856

Kaplan Higher Education Corporation University of Iowa $14,882

Lincoln Educational Services Corporation Rutgers University $16,654

Med‐Com Career Training, Inc.   Rutgers University $16,654

National American University Holdings, Inc.  University of South Dakota $7,431

Rasmussen Colleges, Inc. University of Minnesota $13,247

Strayer Education, Inc.  University of Virginia‐Main Campus $14,567

The Keiser School, Inc. University of Florida $14,537

TUI Learning LLC University of California‐Irvine $15,039

Universal Technical Institute, Inc.  N/A

Vatterott Educational Centers, Inc.  N/A

Walden LLC University of Minnesota $13,247

Comparison to Public 4‐Year Universities
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Appendix 23: Per Student Spending on Instruction at Comparison Institutions in Other Sectors

Company  Non‐Profit Institutions 
 Spending 

per Student 

Alta Colleges, Inc.  Community College of Denver $2,402

American Career Colleges, Inc.  Orange Coast College $3,272

American Public Education, Inc.  Blue Ridge Community College $2,296

Anthem Education Group Phoenix College $3,344

Apollo Group, Inc. Phoenix College $3,344

Bridgepoint Education, Inc.  Eastern Iowa Community College $3,866

Capella Education Company N/A

Career Education Corporation College of DuPage $4,603

Chancellor University System LLC Cuyahoga Community College $4,867

Concorde Career Colleges, Inc. Johnson County Community College $5,801

Corinthian Colleges, Inc.  Orange Coast College $3,272

DeVry, Inc.  College of DuPage $4,603

ECPI Colleges, Inc. Tidewater Community College $3,789

Education America, Inc.  Valencia Community College $2,617

Education Management Corporation Community College of Allegheny County $4,173

Grand Canyon Education, Inc. Phoenix College $3,344

Henley Putnam LLC N/A

Herzing, Inc.  Milwaukee Area Technical College $11,970

ITT Educational Services, Inc. Ivy Tech Community College $2,827

Kaplan Higher Education Corporation Eastern Iowa Community College $3,866

Lincoln Educational Services Corporation Essex County College $3,878

Med‐Com Career Training, Inc.   Essex County College $3,878

National American University Holdings, Inc.  Western Dakota Tech $3,671

Rasmussen Colleges, Inc. Normandale Community College $4,208

Strayer Education, Inc.  Northern Virginia Community College $3,850

The Keiser School, Inc. Broward College $3,217

TUI Learning LLC N/A

Universal Technical Institute, Inc.  Mesa Community College $4,091

Vatterott Educational Centers, Inc.  Saint Louis Community College $5,034

Walden N/A

Comparison to Community Colleges
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Appendix 23: Per Student Spending on Instruction at Comparison Institutions in Other Sectors

Company  Community College 
 Spending 

per Student 

Alta Colleges, Inc.  University of Denver $13,954

American Career Colleges, Inc.  N/A

American Public Education, Inc.  Mountain State University $3,571

Anthem Education Group Midwestern University $10,219

Apollo Group, Inc. Midwestern University $10,219

Bridgepoint Education, Inc.  Upper Iowa University $3,734

Capella Education Company University of Saint Thomas $11,361

Career Education Corporation DePaul University $10,018

Chancellor University System LLC University of Dayton $10,416

Concorde Career Colleges, Inc. Webster University $5,610

Corinthian Colleges, Inc.  University of Southern California $35,920

DeVry, Inc.  DePaul University $10,018

ECPI Colleges, Inc. Liberty University $1,957

Education America, Inc.  N/A

Education Management Corporation University of Pennsylvania $38,974

Grand Canyon Education, Inc. Midwestern University $10,219

Henley Putnam LLC N/A

Herzing, Inc.  Marquette University  $9,141

ITT Educational Services, Inc. Indiana Wesleyan University $4,193

Kaplan Higher Education Corporation Upper Iowa University $3,734

Lincoln Educational Services Corporation N/A

Med‐Com Career Training, Inc.   N/A

National American University Holdings, Inc.  Sinte Gleska University $4,530

Rasmussen Colleges, Inc. University of Saint Thomas $11,361

Strayer Education, Inc.  Liberty University $1,957

The Keiser School, Inc. Nova Southeastern University $11,064

TUI Learning LLC University of Southern California $35,920

Universal Technical Institute, Inc.  N/A

Vatterott Educational Centers, Inc.  N/A

Walden University of Saint Thomas $11,361

Comparison to Non‐Profit 4‐Year Colleges
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